mill 3/6/0	04-11-20	00		Docket	No.: 629. 30069X00
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	125101 1001 05121 1156 1151 1151 1151 1151 1 126101 11611 05121 1156 1156 1156 1156 1156 1156 1156	NE 1818 HO 1818 NE 1818 HO 1818	SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10131498 ents and Trademarks: Ple		attached origi	inal documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies	a):
Poul KJELDAHL	Name: C	EKAN A/S			
		Internal Ad	ldress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addi	ress: Videhøj	jvej 4, Holmstol	
Assignment	ange of Name	City: DK-8	3883 Gjern	Country: Denr	nark Zip:
Other	A F NO	Additional na	me(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: May 30, 1996	MAR 8 6 2000	벌			
4. Application number(s) or patent num					
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the execution of	date of the ap	oplication is:	
A. U.S. Patent Application Se	rial No.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,110,304 Issued: May 5, 1992			
		133	succi. Way 5,	, 1772	
	Additional numbers attac	 	J No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom				ntions and natent	s involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, ST	OUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed		charged to deposit	account	
				arged to deposit	
Street Address: 1300 North Sevente Suite 1800	enth Street	8. Deposit ac	count numbe	er: 01-2135	
City: Arlington State: Virgini	a Zip: 22209	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	s page if paying by o	leposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 26,422	d belief, the foregoing inf		and correct	and any attache March 6 Date	
		Total number of pa	iges including c	over sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000119 5110304		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FC:581 40.00 OP					

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT DEED

i, the undersigned

Foul Kjeldahl

formerly of Johannes Ewaldsvej 8 DK-8860 Skanderborg

Denmark

presently of Vinkelvej 27, Snaptun DK-8700 Horsen:

Denmark

derived that I am the inventor and original proprietor in and of the following two patent families:

1. ISDN Connector

contact ${\bf u}_{i}^{*}$	Fat.Appln.No.	Patent No.
, esmas k		164.425
(90, patent validated Swoile/Germany/United Hollard/Switter and		534,940
185		5,110,304
lar, cla	2,040,493	
Australia		631,382
2.a(n. *).		286 3657
His TALCE	an911788.1	

LAN-Connector

# (C)	94908990.5	
1554	08/530 , 266	
<u>ਕੋਮ ਭ ਕੋਲ</u>	2,157,279	
Augustalia		GÐ1485
Auges ralia (div. Apple.	≻0868 / 98	
New K-aland		280078
lariar.		519490/94
Laiwat		072293

I also deciare and doubtime that for one US dollar and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I have acknowledged, I have by way of an Agreement dated May 30, 1996, assigned my entire rights to as log these patents/patent applications, including the associated priority rights, α

CEKAN AKS Vijenojveć 4, Holmsto: DF-8883 Gjern. Dean act

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Roul Kjeldanl

We, EFAN/CLC A/S, formerly CEKAN A/S, of Videhøjved 4, Gjern, Denmark, hereby agree having aquired the r. m. o specified an over

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0027